
Table 21. Layers, Pullets, and Pullet Chicks mNumber Sold:  1997 and 1992
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item
1997 1992

Farms Number Farms Number

Layers 20 weeks old and older 10 881......... 193 271 356 13 897 210 219 225
Farms by number soldm

1 to 99 5 179.......................... 112 249 6 908 156 960
100 to 399 557...................... 95 194 922 157 782
400 to 3,199 246..................... 319 680 396 518 328
3,200 to 9,999 1 330................... 9 735 653 1 705 12 025 061
10,000 to 19,999 1 837................. 26 278 310 1 920 26 716 109
20,000 to 49,999 1 035................. 30 401 095 1 183 36 102 968
50,000 to 99,999 411................. 28 257 930 560 37 511 442
100,000 or more 286................. 98 071 245 303 97 030 575

Item
1997 1992

Farms Number Farms Number

Pullet chicks and pullets less than 20
weeks old 3 428.......................... 138 292 380 3 289 129 533 714
Farms by number soldm

1 to 1,999 1 586....................... 135 240 1 383 116 927
2,000 to 15,999 259.................. 2 488 119 348 3 517 203
16,000 to 29,999 388................. 8 531 863 428 9 422 887
30,000 to 59,999 541................. 22 715 667 564 23 032 460
60,000 to 99,999 325................. 23 654 383 274 19 973 653
100,000 or more 329................. 80 767 108 292 73 470 584

Table 22. Poultry mInventory and Sales by Farms With Layers and Pullets 13 Weeks Old and
Older: 1997

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Layers and pullets 13 weeks old and older
inventory (see text)

Inventory

Layers and pullets 13 weeks old and older (see text)

Total Layers 20 weeks old and
older

Pullets 13 weeks old and
older but less than 20 weeks

old

Pullet chicks and pullets
less than 13 weeks old

Broilers and other
meat~type chickens

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number

Total 72 616........................ 366 989 851 69 761 313 851 480 13 180 53 138 371 4 002 29 047 993 10 298 18 829 812

Farms with inventory ofm
1 to 49 57 113............................. 966 015 55 466 871 335 8 570 94 680 2 702 43 936 8 380 1 821 030
50 to 99 5 799............................ 357 941 5 641 295 136 2 114 62 805 565 21 943 1 115 133 685
100 to 399 3 147......................... 501 298 3 069 418 472 1 073 82 826 294 40 076 559 208 594
400 to 1,599 542........................ 363 914 521 309 952 152 53 962 54 20 395 67 179 492
1,600 to 3,199 131...................... 302 579 119 248 347 37 54 232 13 25 007 16 23 410
3,200 to 9,999 1 090...................... 8 160 467 1 025 7 630 137 88 530 330 26 267 688 30 641 723
10,000 to 19,999 1 995.................... 28 459 168 1 764 24 904 685 269 3 554 483 47 799 487 58 2 407 159
20,000 to 49,999 1 620.................... 46 951 293 1 152 32 344 393 522 14 606 900 98 2 666 717 43 2 171 870
50,000 to 99,999 573.................... 39 156 013 443 29 710 049 170 9 445 964 62 3 473 056 21 2 328 732
100,000 or more 606.................... 241 771 163 561 217 118 974 185 24 652 189 141 21 689 688 9 8 914 117

No layers and pullets 13 weeks old and
older as of Dec. 31, 1997 (X)............. (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) 1 120 22 707 992 18 650 1 083 943 619

Layers and pullets 13 weeks old and older
inventory (see text)

Sales

Layers, pullets, and pullet chicks (see text)

Total Layers 20 weeks old and
older

Pullet chicks and pullets less
than 20 weeks old

Broilers and other
meat~type chickens

Poultry and poultry
products

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms
Value

($1,000)

Total 11 456........................ 268 279 622 9 794 183 904 228 2 426 84 375 394 3 093 118 956 704 29 703 5 053 688

Farms with inventory ofm
1 to 49 3 686............................. 127 986 3 221 75 388 808 52 598 1 990 5 959 628 16 678 18 101
50 to 99 1 026............................ 65 965 893 37 136 310 28 829 504 428 039 3 545 3 651
100 to 399 837......................... 147 126 752 107 858 194 39 268 348 589 004 2 949 14 438
400 to 1,599 238........................ 210 310 218 172 378 46 37 932 62 597 605 537 32 793
1,600 to 3,199 66...................... 395 423 55 279 573 18 115 850 15 93 180 126 6 975
3,200 to 9,999 1 061...................... 9 305 285 1 001 8 297 168 68 1 008 117 31 3 652 879 1 086 111 320
10,000 to 19,999 1 961.................... 29 382 808 1 734 23 226 340 238 6 156 468 61 12 081 857 1 992 365 115
20,000 to 49,999 1 583.................... 53 325 434 1 124 30 050 963 487 23 274 471 52 13 377 814 1 613 643 086
50,000 to 99,999 565.................... 46 571 326 435 27 549 230 145 19 022 096 21 12 555 192 572 629 350
100,000 or more 433.................... 128 747 959 361 94 108 194 112 34 639 765 9 69 621 506 605 3 228 860

No layers and pullets 13 weeks old and
older as of Dec. 31, 1997 2 002............. 63 284 114 1 087 9 367 128 1 002 53 916 986 20 844 6 622 970 406 33 543 17 208 908
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